

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4508 of 2025**

=====

THE STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH I.G.P. , GUJARAT
STATE
Versus
NATHHUBHAI RAJABHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR P B KHAMBHOLJA(5730) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

Date : 14/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

The matter was heard for some time. Learned AGP appearing for the petitioner - State Authorities, prays for an adjournment to take appropriate instructions with regard to the remedy of appeal to be availed against the original judgment and award passed in the claim petition.

For further consideration of the matter, stand over to
21st August, 2025.

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...