

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4508 of 2025

=====

THE STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH I.G.P. , GUJARAT STATE
Versus
NATHHUBHAI RAJABHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR P B KHAMBHOLJA(5730) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 21/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

S. O. to 4th September, 2025. Interim relief granted earlier stands extended till then.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

Lalji Desai